

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.				Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L.F. Krupp Construction Inc.		Millstone Bangert, Inc.		Pace Construction Company LLC	
				ROADWAY ITEMS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1.0	\$132,846.00	\$132,846.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$83,013.00	\$ 83,013.00	\$77,770.00	\$ 77,770.00	\$78,426.00	\$ 78,426.00		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$177,596.00	\$ 177,596.00	\$134,817.34	\$ 134,817.34	\$264,361.55	\$ 264,361.55		
202-22.25	Removal of Existing Floodwall and Appurtenances	L.S.	1.0	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$6,153.00	\$ 6,153.00	\$4,473.00	\$ 4,473.00	\$21,870.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	356.0	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,424.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$7.50	\$ 2,670.00		
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$407.00	\$ 407.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00		
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	73,804.0	\$20.00	\$1,476,080.00	\$12.30	\$ 907,789.20	\$20.00	\$ 1,476,080.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,254,668.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,549,884.00		
207-10.00	Linear Grading, Class 1	STA.	5.5	\$1,700.00	\$9,350.00	\$2,005.00	\$ 11,027.50	\$675.00	\$ 3,712.50	\$384.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 7,425.00		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	28,622.0	\$7.00	\$200,354.00	\$5.25	\$ 150,265.50	\$4.60	\$ 131,661.20	\$5.00	\$ 143,110.00	\$5.50	\$ 157,421.00		
309-11.08	Concrete Base (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	507.0	\$50.00	\$25,350.00	\$42.40	\$ 21,496.80	\$42.35	\$ 21,471.45	\$58.00	\$ 29,406.00	\$42.00	\$ 21,294.00		
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	TON	192.7	\$47.00	\$9,056.90	\$27.00	\$ 5,202.90	\$27.75	\$ 5,347.43	\$16.30	\$ 3,141.01	\$24.00	\$ 4,624.80		
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22) DLP	TON	2,991.9	\$100.00	\$299,190.00	\$80.00	\$ 239,352.00	\$77.30	\$ 231,273.87	\$80.00	\$ 239,352.00	\$77.00	\$ 230,376.30		
404-19.02	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 64-22) D	TON	11,801.7	\$90.00	\$1,062,153.00	\$63.00	\$ 743,507.10	\$58.50	\$ 690,399.45	\$64.00	\$ 755,308.80	\$62.00	\$ 731,705.40		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	TON	210.0	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$134.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$92.95	\$ 19,519.50	\$177.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$102.00	\$ 21,420.00		
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	780.6	\$100.00	\$78,060.00	\$75.30	\$ 58,779.18	\$70.30	\$ 54,876.18	\$82.00	\$ 64,009.20	\$77.25	\$ 60,301.35		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	2,810.0	\$4.00	\$11,240.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,215.00	\$3.90	\$ 10,959.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$2.45	\$ 6,884.50		
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	GAL	9,640.0	\$4.00	\$38,560.00	\$1.50	\$ 14,460.00	\$2.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$1.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$4.85	\$ 46,754.00		
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	1,758.0	\$4.00	\$7,032.00	\$2.45	\$ 4,307.10	\$2.60	\$ 4,570.80	\$1.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,032.00		
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	EACH	4.0	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,635.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$1,635.00	\$ 6,540.00		
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	250.0	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.50	\$ 9,125.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$74.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$74.00	\$ 18,500.00		
603-10.26	Relocating Backflow Preventer Valve	EACH	1.0	\$5,417.10	\$5,417.10	\$1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00	\$1,877.00	\$ 1,877.00		
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	EACH	5.0	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$425.00	\$ 2,125.00		
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	EACH	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,226.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$1,226.00	\$ 1,226.00		
603-10.90	Expose Water Service House Leads (2" or Greater)	EACH	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00		
605-15.09	Water Service Appurtenance Installation (2" or Greater)	EACH	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,155.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,753.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$3,753.00	\$ 3,753.00		
303-20.10	Water Line (2" or Greater)	L.F.	180.0	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$52.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$90.00	\$ 16,200.00		
603-20.95	Relocate Water Vault and Appurtenances	EACH	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00		
603-90.01	Water Service Valve and Box	EACH	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,661.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$1,661.00	\$ 1,661.00		
603-90.03	Water Service Meter and Box	EACH	1.0	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00		
603-95.60	60" Steel Casing Pipe	L.F.	235.0	\$600.00	\$141,000.00	\$128.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$500.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$489.00	\$ 114,915.00	\$626.00	\$ 147,110.00		
604-01.30	Concrete Headwall (30" Pipe)	EACH	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	EACH	7.0	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,149.00	\$ 15,043.00	\$1,772.00	\$ 12,404.00	\$3,490.00	\$ 24,430.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00		
604-14.01	Area Inlet, Single, Open 1 Side, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,394.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
604-14.02	Area Inlet, Single, Open 2 Sides, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,394.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
604-14.03	Area Inlet, Single, Open 3 Sides, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,394.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00		
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	EACH	4.0	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,317.00	\$ 9,268.00	\$2,177.00	\$ 8,708.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00		
604-18.02	2-Grate Inlet, Untrapped	EACH	1.0	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,549.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$3,666.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	EACH	15.0	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,885.00	\$ 43,275.00	\$2,681.00	\$ 40,215.00	\$4,840.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00		
604-19.27	Manhole	EACH	2.0	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,701.00	\$ 7,402.00	\$1,639.00	\$ 3,278.00	\$5,530.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
604-19.28	Reinforced Concrete Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,382.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$7,719.00	\$ 7,719.00	\$5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	13.0	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,452.00	\$ 18,876.00	\$900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$1,740.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 20,150.00		
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	260.0	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$31.50	\$ 8,190.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,120.00		
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	1,200.0	\$61.00	\$73,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$18.00	\$ 21,600.00		
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	EACH	3.0	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00		
606-23.00	Transition Section	EACH	3.0	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00		
606-30.00	Terminal Section	EACH	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	EACH	3.0	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00		
606-30.96	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (37.5' Length)	EACH	6.0	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00		
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	135.0	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$24.00	\$ 3,240.00		
607-10.48	Walk Gate, Chain Link (48")	EACH	4.0	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00		
607-21.17	Metal Swing Gate - Galvanized Pipe (17" Wide)	EACH	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		
607-25.00	Relocate Existing Drive Gate	EACH	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
607-40.48	Remove and Replace Existing Fence (48" Chain Link)	L.F.	54.0	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,512.00		
608-10.00	Concrete Median	S.Y.	168.2	\$50.00	\$8,410.00	\$59.40	\$ 9,991.08	\$48.05	\$ 8,082.01	\$65.00	\$ 10,933.00	\$69.00	\$ 11,605.80		
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	168.7	\$60.00	\$10,122.00	\$76.60	\$ 12,922.42	\$68.25	\$ 11,513.78	\$65.00	\$ 10,965.50	\$75.00	\$ 12,652.50		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.									
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS													
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	408.0	\$60.00	\$24,480.00	\$47.90	\$ 19,543.20	\$47.45	\$ 19,359.60	\$70.50	\$ 28,764.00	\$49.00	\$ 19,992.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3,793.2	\$35.00	\$132,762.00	\$30.80	\$ 116,830.56	\$32.70	\$ 124,037.64	\$35.00	\$ 132,762.00	\$31.00	\$ 117,589.20
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	228.0	\$45.00	\$10,260.00	\$33.30	\$ 7,592.40	\$34.45	\$ 7,854.60	\$238.00	\$ 54,264.00	\$24.00	\$ 5,472.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	3,498.0	\$28.00	\$97,944.00	\$19.70	\$ 68,910.60	\$23.00	\$ 80,454.00	\$35.00	\$ 122,430.00	\$20.00	\$ 69,960.00
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	178.0	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$45.40	\$ 8,081.20	\$69.10	\$ 12,299.80	\$62.50	\$ 11,125.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,120.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	1,282.0	\$24.00	\$30,768.00	\$23.10	\$ 29,614.20	\$27.30	\$ 34,998.60	\$31.00	\$ 39,742.00	\$22.00	\$ 28,204.00
609-12.01	Curb and Gutter, MoDOT Type "B"	L.F.	125.0	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$22.90	\$ 2,862.50	\$27.30	\$ 3,412.50	\$31.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,750.00
609-70.10	Rock Lining	C.Y.	52.0	\$71.00	\$3,692.00	\$61.90	\$ 3,218.80	\$69.10	\$ 3,593.20	\$42.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,600.00
611-30.10	Furnishing Type 1 Rock Blanket	TON	1,000.0	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$19.15	\$ 19,150.00	\$14.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$17.00	\$ 17,000.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	TON	5,652.0	\$20.00	\$113,040.00	\$15.00	\$ 84,780.00	\$19.10	\$ 107,953.20	\$14.50	\$ 81,954.00	\$26.00	\$ 146,952.00
611-30.30	Placing Type 1 Rock Blanket	TON	1,000.0	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.10	\$ 15,100.00	\$4.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$10.70	\$ 10,700.00	\$22.00	\$ 22,000.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	TON	5,652.0	\$20.00	\$113,040.00	\$10.50	\$ 59,346.00	\$5.15	\$ 29,107.80	\$10.70	\$ 60,476.40	\$39.00	\$ 220,428.00
612-30.15	Traffic Control (All Inclusive)	L.S.	1.0	\$1,285,825.50	\$1,285,825.50	\$272,000.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$616,000.00	\$ 616,000.00	\$823,000.00	\$ 823,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$ 725,000.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	MO.	16.0	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$1,275.00	\$ 20,400.00
617-30.00	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "D"	L.F.	288.0	\$60.00	\$17,280.00	\$153.00	\$ 44,064.00	\$125.50	\$ 36,144.00	\$137.00	\$ 39,456.00	\$195.00	\$ 56,160.00
617-30.10	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "D", End Section	L.F.	20.0	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$226.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$125.50	\$ 2,510.00	\$99.50	\$ 1,990.00	\$270.00	\$ 5,400.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$658,000.00	\$658,000.00	\$920,000.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$578,000.00	\$ 578,000.00	\$508,968.00	\$ 508,968.00	\$775,000.00	\$ 775,000.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	1,311.0	\$56.00	\$73,416.00	\$43.90	\$ 57,552.90	\$42.00	\$ 55,062.00	\$74.50	\$ 97,669.50	\$54.00	\$ 70,794.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	426.0	\$65.00	\$27,690.00	\$45.40	\$ 19,340.40	\$48.40	\$ 20,618.40	\$76.50	\$ 32,589.00	\$56.00	\$ 23,856.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	603.0	\$69.00	\$41,607.00	\$62.60	\$ 37,747.80	\$58.80	\$ 35,456.40	\$75.00	\$ 45,225.00	\$67.00	\$ 40,401.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	205.0	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$77.70	\$ 15,928.50	\$79.00	\$ 16,195.00	\$95.50	\$ 19,577.50	\$75.00	\$ 15,375.00
726-25.30	30" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	336.0	\$85.00	\$28,560.00	\$267.00	\$ 89,712.00	\$298.50	\$ 100,296.00	\$281.00	\$ 94,416.00	\$126.00	\$ 42,336.00
726-76.30	Check Valve, 30"	EACH	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,580.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$11,840.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
726-90.30	Grouting or Sand-Cement Backfill	C.Y.	450.0	\$200.00	\$90,000.00	\$128.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$127.50	\$ 57,375.00	\$66.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$125.00	\$ 56,250.00
731-00.42	Precast Concrete Manhole (42")	EACH	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,546.00	\$ 5,092.00	\$1,644.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	EACH	1.0	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$898.00	\$ 898.00	\$885.00	\$ 885.00	\$670.00	\$ 670.00	\$950.00	\$ 950.00
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	EACH	1.0	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,129.00	\$ 1,129.00	\$910.00	\$ 910.00	\$690.00	\$ 690.00	\$975.00	\$ 975.00
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	EACH	10.0	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,322.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$935.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$710.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
732-00.24	24" Flared End Section	EACH	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,473.00	\$ 2,946.00	\$1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
802-30.00	Type 3 Mulch (Vegetative with an Overspray)	ACRE	3.0	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	10,416.0	\$7.00	\$72,912.00	\$4.20	\$ 43,747.20	\$4.19	\$ 43,643.04	\$4.19	\$ 43,643.04	\$4.19	\$ 43,643.04
805-10.00	Seeding	ACRE	3.0	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
806-20.00	Permanent Erosion Control Blanket	S.Y.	3,707.0	\$5.00	\$18,535.00	\$6.25	\$ 23,168.75	\$6.25	\$ 23,168.75	\$6.25	\$ 23,168.75	\$6.25	\$ 23,168.75
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$135,360.00	\$ 135,360.00	\$65,480.85	\$ 65,480.85
807-30.00	Filter Fabric (Similar to Mirafi 140)	S.Y.	4,857.0	\$3.00	\$14,571.00	\$1.05	\$ 5,099.85	\$4.00	\$ 19,428.00	\$1.70	\$ 8,256.90	\$4.00	\$ 19,428.00
850-00.00	Channel Rehabilitation	L.S.	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,490.00	\$ 15,490.00	\$15,485.00	\$ 15,485.00	\$15,485.00	\$ 15,485.00	\$15,485.00	\$ 15,485.00
	SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$7,250,248.50		\$ 5,049,408.64		\$ 5,576,667.69		\$ 5,784,781.94		\$ 6,312,927.04
	STRUCTURAL ITEMS												
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1.0	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$8,044.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 53,800.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	2,188.0	\$35.00	\$76,580.00	\$27.90	\$ 61,045.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 52,512.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 59,623.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 18,269.80
206-20.00	Class 2 Excavation	C.Y.	85.5	\$115.00	\$9,832.50	\$80.60	\$ 6,891.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 22,144.50	\$ 60.25	\$ 5,151.38
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	141.0	\$30.00	\$4,230.00	\$76.10	\$ 10,730.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,640.00
206-60.02	Cofferdams - Bent 2	L.S.	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
206-60.03	Cofferdams - Bent 3	L.S.	1.0	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	619.2	\$300.00	\$185,760.00	\$269.00	\$ 166,564.80	\$ 210.00	\$ 130,032.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 173,376.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 145,512.00
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	119.0	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,856.00
607-30.25	Handrail (Aluminum, Structure)	L.F.	2,074.0	\$70.00	\$145,180.00	\$62.00	\$ 128,588.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 128,588.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 128,588.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 128,588.00
701-99.03	Misc. Setting Piles in Rock	L.F.	223.0	\$400.00	\$89,200.00	\$599.00	\$ 133,577.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 133,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 150,525.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 147,626.00
702-10.12	Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	1,193.0	\$60.00	\$71,580.00	\$86.00	\$ 102,598.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65,615.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 65,615.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,387.00
702-10.14	Structural Steel Piles (14")	L.F.	1,051.0	\$65.00	\$68,315.00	\$51.30	\$ 53,916.30	\$ 74.00	\$ 77,774.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 53,601.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 46,769.50
702-60.10	Pre-Bore for Piling	L.F.	198.0	\$60.00	\$11,880.00	\$125.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 7,029.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	25.0	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$101.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	12,554.0	\$2.00	\$25,108.00	\$0.72	\$ 9,038.88	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,649.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,415.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,904.70
703-20.00	Class "B" Concrete (Culverts-Bridges) (Cast-In-Place Box)	C.Y.	278.9	\$300.00	\$83,670.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	585.1	\$600.00	\$351,060.00	\$380.00	\$ 222,338.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 326,485.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 409,570.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 281,433.10
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	307.0	\$100.00	\$30,700.00	\$173.00	\$ 53,111.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 30,393.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 44,208.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 22,411.00
703-42.50	Sidewalk (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	S.F.	4,400.0	\$25.00	\$110,000.00	\$7.65	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.																
				ROADWAY ITEMS		UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT					
				PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE						
703-44.30	Safety Barrier Curb Transition	EACH	2.0	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,446.00	\$	6,892.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	4,650.00	\$	9,300.00	\$	1,325.00	\$	2,650.00
703-45.02	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure)	C.Y.	484.4	\$730.00	\$353,612.00	\$673.00	\$	326,001.20	\$	770.00	\$	372,988.00	\$	700.00	\$	339,080.00	\$	670.00	\$	324,548.00
703-71.31	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads (Full Size)	EACH	14.0	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$121.00	\$	1,694.00	\$	151.00	\$	2,114.00	\$	192.00	\$	2,688.00	\$	137.00	\$	1,918.00
703-71.50	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (Tapered)	EACH	70.0	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	\$339.00	\$	23,730.00	\$	434.00	\$	30,380.00	\$	346.00	\$	24,220.00	\$	380.00	\$	26,600.00
703-90.10	Mechanically Stabilized Earth Retaining Wall	S.F.	12,221.0	\$40.00	\$488,840.00	\$46.70	\$	570,720.70	\$	49.50	\$	604,939.50	\$	44.00	\$	537,724.00	\$	38.65	\$	472,341.65
703-90.13	Modular Block Wall (h>4')	S.F.	3,698.0	\$25.00	\$92,450.00	\$22.20	\$	82,095.60	\$	23.00	\$	85,054.00	\$	25.75	\$	95,223.50	\$	20.25	\$	74,884.50
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	237.0	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$28.50	\$	6,754.50	\$	23.00	\$	5,451.00	\$	22.90	\$	5,427.30	\$	20.25	\$	4,799.25
703-99.00	Permanent Steel Sheet Piling	S.F.	2,482.0	\$60.00	\$148,920.00	\$25.00	\$	62,050.00	\$	53.00	\$	131,546.00	\$	75.00	\$	186,150.00	\$	56.25	\$	139,612.50
703-99.10	Soil Improvement System	L.S.	1.0	\$216,007.00	\$216,007.00	\$118,120.00	\$	118,120.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	78,790.00	\$	78,790.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00
705-11-40	Prestressed Concrete Members, I-Section, 40' Span	EACH	28.0	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$5,221.00	\$	146,188.00	\$	4,750.00	\$	133,000.00	\$	4,930.00	\$	138,040.00	\$	4,570.00	\$	127,960.00
705-11.44	Prestressed Concrete Members, I-Section, 44' Span	EACH	14.0	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,562.00	\$	77,868.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	4,930.00	\$	69,020.00	\$	4,580.00	\$	64,120.00
706-10.00 A	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Cast-In-Place Box)	LBS.	103,037.0	\$1.50	\$154,555.50	\$0.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
706-10.00 B	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Precast Box)	LBS.	64,687.0	\$1.50	\$97,030.50	\$1.30	\$	84,093.10	\$	1.10	\$	71,155.70	\$	1.15	\$	74,390.05	\$	1.01	\$	65,333.87
707-10.00	Conduit System on Structure	L.S.	1.0	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00	\$	1,030.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	LBS.	202,970.0	\$2.00	\$405,940.00	\$1.15	\$	233,415.50	\$	1.00	\$	202,970.00	\$	1.10	\$	223,267.00	\$	1.05	\$	213,118.50
712-36.10	Slab Drain	EACH	13.0	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$721.00	\$	9,373.00	\$	350.00	\$	4,550.00	\$	369.00	\$	4,797.00	\$	300.00	\$	3,900.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EACH	2.0	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,221.00	\$	6,442.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	6,150.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00
726-01.80	Precast Single 8'H x 10'W Box Culvert including End Sections	L.S.	1.0	\$141,195.00	\$141,195.00	\$194,200.00	\$	194,200.00	\$	185,000.00	\$	185,000.00	\$	210,000.00	\$	210,000.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00
	SUB TOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS				\$3,540,000.00		\$	2,980,901.18			\$	3,099,617.30			\$	3,262,152.85			\$	2,765,645.75*
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS																			
904-01.14	Signal Head, Type 4T w/All LED Illumination	EACH	1.0	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00	\$	913.00
904-01.34	Signal Head, Type 34T w/All LED Illumination	EACH	1.0	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00	\$	1,703.00
904-02.13	Signal Head Type 3S w/All LED Illumination	EACH	3.0	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$790.00	\$	2,370.00	\$	790.00	\$	2,370.00	\$	790.00	\$	2,370.00	\$	790.00	\$	2,370.00
904-02.14	Signal Head Type 4S w/All LED Illumination	EACH	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00	\$	872.00
904-02.15	Signal Head, Type 5S w/All LED Illumination	EACH	1.0	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00	\$	1,135.00
904-02.33	Signal Head, Type 33S w/All LED Illumination	EACH	1.0	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00	\$	1,451.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	EACH	10.0	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$983.00	\$	9,830.00	\$	983.00	\$	9,830.00	\$	983.00	\$	9,830.00	\$	983.00	\$	9,830.00
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	EACH	2.0	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$	2,340.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	2,340.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	2,340.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	2,340.00
904-24.02	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian, w/"Hand-Walking Person" Symbol and "Countdown" Display (16" x 18") w/All LED Illumination	EACH	8.0	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$568.00	\$	4,544.00	\$	568.00	\$	4,544.00	\$	568.00	\$	4,544.00	\$	568.00	\$	4,544.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	EACH	2.0	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$936.00	\$	1,872.00	\$	936.00	\$	1,872.00	\$	936.00	\$	1,872.00	\$	936.00	\$	1,872.00
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	EACH	3.0	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$784.00	\$	2,352.00	\$	784.00	\$	2,352.00	\$	784.00	\$	2,352.00	\$	784.00	\$	2,352.00
904-32.16	19' Pole, w/16' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00	\$	3,333.00
904-34.18	19' Pole, w/18' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00	\$	3,338.00
904-32.36	19' Pole, w/36' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00	\$	4,046.00
904-32.38	19' Pole, w/38' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,470.00
904-33.30	28' Pole, w/30' Mast Arm, Steel	EACH	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00	\$	3,927.00
904-34.15	Luminaire Arm, 15'	EACH	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00	\$	613.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	EACH	2.0	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,123.00	\$	36,246.00	\$	18,123.00	\$	36,246.00	\$	18,123.00	\$	36,246.00	\$	18,123.00	\$	36,246.00
904-46.10	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing	EACH	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00	\$	579.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	EACH	8.0	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	EACH	8.0	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00	\$	194.00	\$	1,552.00
904-49.99	Vehicle Video Detection System (Cameras w/Internal Processors, Termination Panels, MVP Cable, and Misc. Hardware)	EACH	1.0	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00	\$	4,002.00
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	319.0	\$8.00	\$2,552.00	\$6.68	\$	2,130.92	\$	6.68	\$	2,130.92	\$	6.68	\$	2,130.92	\$	6.68	\$	2,130.92
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	2,752.0	\$10.00	\$27,520.00	\$7.02	\$	19,319.04	\$	7.02	\$	19,319.04	\$	7.02	\$	19,319.04	\$	7.02	\$	19,319.04
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	711.0	\$20.00	\$14,220.00	\$12.38	\$	8,802.18	\$	12.38	\$	8,802.18	\$	12.38	\$	8,802.18	\$	12.38	\$	8,802.18
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	EACH	1.0	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00	\$	570.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	680.0	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.41	\$	958.80	\$	1.41	\$	958.80	\$	1.41	\$	958.80	\$	1.41	\$	958.80
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1,260.0	\$1.75	\$2,205.00	\$1.58	\$	1,990.80	\$	1.58	\$	1,990.80	\$	1.58	\$	1,990.80	\$	1.58	\$	1,990.80

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.									
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	4,000.0	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.78	\$7,120.00	\$1.78	\$7,120.00	\$1.78	\$7,120.00	\$1.78	\$7,120.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	310.0	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$0.96	\$297.60	\$0.96	\$297.60	\$0.96	\$297.60	\$0.96	\$297.60
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	850.0	\$0.75	\$637.50	\$0.41	\$348.50	\$0.41	\$348.50	\$0.41	\$348.50	\$0.41	\$348.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	6,450.0	\$4.80	\$30,960.00	\$4.32	\$27,864.00	\$4.32	\$27,864.00	\$4.32	\$27,864.00	\$4.32	\$27,864.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	5,730.0	\$1.20	\$6,876.00	\$0.73	\$4,182.90	\$0.73	\$4,182.90	\$0.73	\$4,182.90	\$0.73	\$4,182.90
904-85.81	Cable, Video Communication, PTZ and/or Detection, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	180.0	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.21	\$217.80	\$1.21	\$217.80	\$1.21	\$217.80	\$1.21	\$217.80
904-86.02	Power Supply Assembly, on Steel Post w/Concrete Embedment, 120/240 Volt	EACH	2.0	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,586.00	\$5,172.00	\$2,586.00	\$5,172.00	\$2,586.00	\$5,172.00	\$2,586.00	\$5,172.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	EACH	5.0	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00	\$1,985.00	\$9,925.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	EACH	4.0	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,279.00	\$13,116.00	\$3,279.00	\$13,116.00	\$3,279.00	\$13,116.00	\$3,279.00	\$13,116.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26" min. H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	EACH	6.0	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$544.00	\$3,264.00	\$544.00	\$3,264.00	\$544.00	\$3,264.00	\$544.00	\$3,264.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26" min. H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	EACH	2.0	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	EACH	1.0	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,533.00	\$3,066.00	\$1,533.00	\$3,066.00	\$1,533.00	\$3,066.00	\$1,533.00	\$3,066.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	EACH	1.0	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,978.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	EACH	5.0	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	EACH	2.0	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00	\$1,895.00	\$3,790.00
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	L.S.	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	EACH	2.0	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$164.00	\$328.00
904-97.20	Removal of Signal Equipment (Intersection)	EACH	2.0	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,458.00	\$8,916.00	\$4,458.00	\$8,916.00	\$4,458.00	\$8,916.00	\$4,458.00	\$8,916.00
904-98.80	Relocation of Existing Fiber Optic Cable (includes new fiber terminations)	EACH	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00	\$2,528.00
904-99.09	Fiber-Optic Terminations of existing Fiber-Optic Cable	EACH	1.0	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00
SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$487,820.50		\$252,250.54		\$252,250.54		\$252,250.54		\$252,250.54
STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS													
901-10.30	Lighting Pole, 30 Ft., Type AT	EACH	6.0	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,296.00	\$7,776.00	\$1,296.00	\$7,776.00	\$1,296.00	\$7,776.00	\$1,296.00	\$7,776.00
901-11.15	Bracket Arm, 15 Ft.	EACH	6.0	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$487.00	\$2,922.00	\$487.00	\$2,922.00	\$487.00	\$2,922.00	\$487.00	\$2,922.00
901-13.00	Luminaire, 150 Watt High Pressure Sodium	EACH	6.0	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$422.00	\$2,532.00	\$422.00	\$2,532.00	\$422.00	\$2,532.00	\$422.00	\$2,532.00
901-30.02	Conduit, 2 In. Rigid, In Trench	L.F.	567.0	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	\$7.02	\$3,980.34	\$7.02	\$3,980.34	\$7.02	\$3,980.34	\$7.02	\$3,980.34
901-30.04	Conduit, 4 In. Rigid, In Trench	L.F.	15.0	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$12.40	\$186.00
901-61.10	Pull Box, Preformed Class 1	EACH	7.0	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$539.00	\$3,773.00	\$539.00	\$3,773.00	\$539.00	\$3,773.00	\$539.00	\$3,773.00
901-70.02	Cable, 2 AWG 1 Conductor	L.F.	140.0	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.55	\$357.00	\$2.55	\$357.00	\$2.55	\$357.00	\$2.55	\$357.00
901-70.08	Cable, 8 AWG 1 Conductor	L.F.	1,380.0	\$2.00	\$2,760.00	\$1.14	\$1,573.20	\$1.14	\$1,573.20	\$1.14	\$1,573.20	\$1.14	\$1,573.20
901-71.10	Cable, 10 AWG 1 Conductor, Pole and Bracket	L.F.	540.0	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.62	\$334.80	\$0.62	\$334.80	\$0.62	\$334.80	\$0.62	\$334.80
901-72.02	Wire, 2 AWG Bare Neutral	EACH	80.0	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.41	\$192.80	\$2.41	\$192.80	\$2.41	\$192.80	\$2.41	\$192.80
901-72.08	Wire, 8 AWG Bare Neutral	L.F.	690.0	\$2.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.06	\$731.40	\$1.06	\$731.40	\$1.06	\$731.40	\$1.06	\$731.40
901-82.30	Pole Foundation (30 Ft. Mounting Height)	EACH	6.0	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$687.00	\$4,122.00	\$687.00	\$4,122.00	\$687.00	\$4,122.00	\$687.00	\$4,122.00
901-99.05	Combination Pad Mounted Power Supply & Lighting Control Station 480/240V	EACH	2.0	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,289.00	\$10,578.00	\$5,289.00	\$10,578.00	\$5,289.00	\$10,578.00	\$5,289.00	\$10,578.00
902-32.55	Post, Type C, 55 Ft. Arm	EACH	1.0	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00	\$12,070.00
902-91.00	Base, Concrete	C.Y.	2.75	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$943.00	\$2,593.25	\$943.00	\$2,593.25	\$943.00	\$2,593.25	\$943.00	\$2,593.25
910-91.00	Base, Concrete	C.Y.	1.1	\$1,200.00	\$1,356.00	\$1,136.00	\$1,283.68	\$1,136.00	\$1,283.68	\$1,136.00	\$1,283.68	\$1,136.00	\$1,283.68
910-99.02	Type 7 Ground Mount Cabinet	EACH	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00
910-99.03	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 24 Fibers (24 Single-Mode)	L.F.	4,760.0	\$4.50	\$21,420.00	\$2.12	\$10,091.20	\$2.12	\$10,091.20	\$2.12	\$10,091.20	\$2.12	\$10,091.20
SUB TOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$102,931.00		\$69,022.67		\$69,022.67		\$69,022.67		\$69,022.67
PROJECT TOTAL					\$11,381,000.00		\$8,351,583.03		\$8,997,558.20		\$9,368,208.00		\$9,399,846.00**
DBE					20%		20%		20%		No % Indicated in Bid Documents		20%

*Corrected from \$2,765,799.75

**Corrected from \$9,400,000.00